
I.S.G.A. Girls Challenge Cup 

4-piece 2023   26th February 2023 at Tormead School 

Results – UNDER 13 GIRLS 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
St Helen & St Katharine SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 501 Skye Ferguson 9.70 8.60 7.80 8.50 34.60 1       
 502 Mekayla Heard  9.40 8.80 7.20 8.60 34.00 4       
 503 Elizabeth Rooney  8.40 0.00 6.50 6.70 21.60 30       
 504 Olivia Thresh  8.00 8.20 7.70 0.00 23.90 24 =     
 505 Srinika Gupta  0.00 8.60 6.50 6.70 21.80 29       
 506 Grace Heiner  7.80 8.70 0.00 7.40 23.90 24 =     
  Total of top 4 35.50 34.70 29.20 31.20   130.60  2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Priorsfield SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 507 Freya Davis 8.00 8.70 6.50 8.00 31.20 14       
 508 Lily Rose 8.60 8.50 6.90 8.30 32.30 10 =     
 509 Georgia Thomas 8.40 8.90 6.50 7.60 31.40 13       
 510 April Watts 8.10 8.20 6.90 7.80 31.00 16 =     
 511 Elizabeth Duff 0.00 8.70 6.00 0.00 14.70 34       
 512 Grace Haynes  7.50 0.00 0.00 8.00 15.50 33       
  Total of top 4 33.10 34.80 26.80   32.10 126.80  4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Heathfield SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 513 Emilia Callanan 9.20 8.30 5.00 7.70 30.20 18       
 514 Amalie Warn 9.50 9.30 5.00 7.20 31.00 15 =     
 515 Gracie Mapletoft 8.10 6.70 5.00 6.20 26.00 23       
 516 Lara Bursnall 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.50 10.50 37       
 517 Sophie Hunt 8.90 8.40 6.30 0.00 23.60 26       
 518 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     
  Total of top 4 35.70 32.70 21.30 26.60   116.30  7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 519 India Ashby 8.50 8.50 5.60 6.80 29.40 20       
 520 Rosie Dean 8.70 9.00 7.40 8.70 33.80 5       
 521 Elizabeth Hunt 9.20 8.60 7.50 8.90 34.20 2       
 522 Alessandra Kasar 7.60 8.40 6.70 7.00 29.70 19       
 523 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     
 524 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     
  Total of top 4 34.00 34.50 27.20 31.40   127.10  3 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 525 Sophie Odeinde 8.30 8.30 0.00 6.70 23.30 27       
 526 Matilda Pollard 8.00 8.50 6.40 7.50 30.40 17       
 527 Roxy Gooderick  8.50 8.30 7.70 7.60 32.10 11       
 528 Milly Gander  8.20 8.40 5.80 0.00 22.40 28       
 529 Mia Kermarrec 0.00 0.00 6.40 7.00 13.40 35       
 530 Phoebe Busch  8.40 7.40 6.70 6.40 28.90 21       
  Total of top 4 33.40 33.50 27.20 28.80   122.90  5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 531 Darcey Perez 8.40 8.90 7.30 7.70 32.30 9 =     
 532 Frances Bell 8.00 8.60 7.50 8.30 32.40 8       
 533 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     
 534 Amy Prentice 0.00 0.00 5.70 6.70 12.40 36       
 535 Liberty Ives 6.50 8.60 0.00 6.00 21.10 31       
 536 Marley Sangster 7.40 7.10 6.10 0.00 20.60 32       
  Total of top 4 30.30 33.20 26.60 28.70   118.80  6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Claremont Fan Court SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 537 Purdy Marlow  8.50 8.40 7.30 8.30 32.50 7       
 538 Thea Clark  9.00 8.40 7.80 8.90 34.10 3       
 539 Sophie Way 8.80 8.70 6.90 9.00 33.40 6       
 540 Holly Robertson 8.90 8.50 6.50 7.60 31.50 12       
 541 Georgia Collins 6.50 8.50 6.50 7.30 28.80 22       
 542 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     
  Total of top 4 35.20 34.10 28.50 33.80   131.60  1 

 

UNDER 13 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
501 Skye Ferguson St Helen & St Katharine 34.60 1   
521 Elizabeth Hunt Vinehall 34.20 2   
538 Thea Clark  Claremont Fan Court 34.10 3   
502 Mekayla Heard  St Helen & St Katharine 34.00 4   
520 Rosie Dean Vinehall 33.80 5   
539 Sophie Way Claremont Fan Court 33.40 6   
537 Purdy Marlow  Claremont Fan Court 32.50 7   
532 Frances Bell St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 32.40 8   
531 Darcey Perez St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 32.30 9 = 
508 Lily Rose Priorsfield 32.30 9 = 
527 Roxy Gooderick  Wycombe Abbey 32.10 11   
540 Holly Robertson Claremont Fan Court 31.50 12   
509 Georgia Thomas Priorsfield 31.40 13   
507 Freya Davis Priorsfield 31.20 14   
514 Amalie Warn Heathfield 31.00 15 = 



510 April Watts Priorsfield 31.00 15 = 
526 Matilda Pollard Wycombe Abbey 30.40 17   
513 Emilia Callanan Heathfield 30.20 18   
522 Alessandra Kasar Vinehall 29.70 19   
519 India Ashby Vinehall 29.40 20   
530 Phoebe Busch  Wycombe Abbey 28.90 21   
541 Georgia Collins Claremont Fan Court 28.80 22   
515 Gracie Mapletoft Heathfield 26.00 23   
504 Olivia Thresh  St Helen & St Katharine 23.90 24 = 
506 Grace Heiner  St Helen & St Katharine 23.90 24 = 
517 Sophie Hunt Heathfield 23.60 26   
525 Sophie Odeinde Wycombe Abbey 23.30 27   
528 Milly Gander  Wycombe Abbey 22.40 28   
505 Srinika Gupta  St Helen & St Katharine 21.80 29   
503 Elizabeth Rooney  St Helen & St Katharine 21.60 30   
535 Liberty Ives St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 21.10 31   
536 Marley Sangster St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 20.60 32   
512 Grace Haynes  Priorsfield 15.50 33   
511 Elizabeth Duff Priorsfield 14.70 34   
529 Mia Kermarrec Wycombe Abbey 13.40 35   
534 Amy Prentice St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 12.40 36   
516 Lara Bursnall Heathfield 10.50 37   

 

UNDER 13 GIRLS - Team Positions 

School Score Position 
   
Claremont Fan Court 131.60 1 
St Helen & St Katharine 130.60 2 
Vinehall 127.10 3 
Priorsfield 126.80 4 
Wycombe Abbey 122.90 5 
St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 118.80 6 
Heathfield 116.30 7 

 


